RECORDING REQUESTED BY,
AL Hemva Loans Serviclng, LP
tn Moma Retention Division: CAg-919-01-23

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY-

LOAN MODIFICATION ACREEMENT
(Interest Only To Fixed interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agresment”), made this 10t day of May 2010, betwea . and
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LF (Lender), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Dead of Trust or Deed to Secure
Debdt (the Secunity Ingtrument), dated the &th day of November 2005 and In the amount of $300,000.00 and (2) the Nets

bearing the same date 55, and secured by, the Secunty Instrument. wiich covers the real al property described
in the Seeurity Instrument and definad thersin a8 in the 'Propanty, [scated | DCEANSIDE, CA
820568,

SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

In wrrderahcn of the mutual promises 00 sgreameants exchanged, the par=s hergtg ._'.g'_ as foliows
- e ing anyihing fo the contrary contained in the Mote .w.\.wu ! Instrument

gt doy of July 2010, the amount payable under the Mote of Szcurtty Instrument (the *Unpaid Principal Balance”)
30,826.68 conslgiing of the amount{s) |oaned to tho Bomowear by the Lender which may in2lude, are not imited to,
AEldua principal paymonts, nterest | fees andfor cosis copinkzen th date

_.|,,|_118.:..u v al Ihr: y:.arh- m!& ﬂﬂ"‘"ﬂ"’ '-.| |'H-|£ 1*1’:131{912-1 nrﬂ"‘n n The ururrm Promises o rna.m rr--nrhqr

§ of imarssd oply of LS $877T 41 beginning on fha 15t day of .uly l}r;. ane septinuing thoroaftor o NG sanvs day of opch
g mgrfr Ul 1 E.h_luy-hnlu 1= 201 S which tirgangirieseal wil nachargod efihe Ungaid Pangipe) Baloncolat thp yeary
L_‘.l.ﬂ..arﬂI'.ﬂLUJMEthDE"‘I'LmLRM| satithy Sy ol cilfcioalane IMagost ol LUE. €201 37 LosifpingpL ant

i paid an ), I om the el diy of Decembe: 2035 (1he "’au by .,-'..1. || v Berroveor sl owos amounts undor thoe Melw arid
strument, 83 amended by this Agreament, Ine Bomower will aay these amounta in o the Molulty Doate
punzr will make such payments gt PO Box 5715603, Los Angeles, CA 30051-8803 or at sush othet place as the

LENoder may ragquure

If all or any par of the Property or any intzrest n o = sold or ransferres (or f a beneficial interest In the Bomowsar |5 soid or
transfarrad ard the Borfowe is not a natural peson) withaul the Le priar consent, the Lendar may, st iU's option
require immediale gayment in ull of sl sums securad by his Sacunty Insirument

The Borrpwer also will comply with all other covenants, agrasments, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including

. without limitation, the Borrowar's covenants and agreements to Maks all payments of takes, - insurance premiums,
assessments, escrow Hems, impounds, and all other payments Mat the Barrower is ﬂbllgatﬂd to make undar the Sacunty

RER  Instrument, however, if your onginal Note of Ssourity Instrumentwas an Adjustable Rate, the following terms and pravisions
e ara canceled, nudl, and vold, as of the date specifisd in paragragh Mo, 1 above;

{a) all terms and provisions of the original Note and Security Instrument (if any) groviding for, implementing, or relating to,
any change or adiustment, in tha rate-of kterest pavable under tie Note: and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable raie rider or ather nsrument or dosument that is affived to, wholly or parizly
incorporated into, or Iz par of, the ariginal Mote or Security Instroment and thal containg any such terms and provisions as

those refermed to in paragraph 2 above.

Wothing in this agreament shall be undersiod or construed to be & satisfaction or relegse inwhaole nr in pant of the Note and
Seourity Instrument. Excapt as otherwise specifically providad i this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will
remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all terms and provisions thereof, 23
amended Dy this Agreement.

in consideration of this Modification, Borrower agrees that if any document related to the Security Instrument, Note andfor
Modificatian is lost, misptaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and comect terms and eonditions of the loan as
modified, or is othemwise missing, Borrower(s) will comply with Lander's request io execule, acknowiedge, initial and deliver
to Lender any documentation Lender deems necessary. If tha original promissory note is replaced the Lender hereby
indlemnifies thi Rnrrawer(<) anainst Any InSS ASINEART Wit A ARMANT an e nrimnal nie: Al ancumen's | ender eauests



F. 8
# O e
4ay 11 10 D8:48p ’

It &t or any part of the Property or any Interest in 1t i3 soid of transferred (or # @ beneficial interest In the Bomewer is sold or

transferrad and the Borrower is not & natural person) without the Lender's prior consent, the Lendgr may, 2t it's option,
reguire immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrament

The Borrower atso will comply with alt ather covenants, agreements, and requiraments of the Security Instrument, insluding
without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agroements to meke 2l paymeants of taxes, insurance premiums,
assessments, sCrow items, impounds, and ali other payments (hat the Borrawer (s obligated to make under the Secunlty

nstrument; newever, if your original Nole or Securily Instrumant was an Adjustable Rate, the following terms and provisions
are cancelled, null, and void, as of the date specified in paragraoh No.1 above:

(a} all terme and provisions of the original Not2 and Security Instrumant {7 any) previding for, Implementing, or relating to,
any change or adjustment, in the rate of imMerest payable under the Note; and

(=) &l terms and provisions of any adjustable rate nder or other insrumant or document that is affixad to, wholly or pastaily
inearporated intw, or is par of, he original Note or Sscurity instrumant and that containg any such fsrms and provisions as
those roferred (o m paragraph 2 above,

Nething In this agreamant shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole orin part of the Note and
Security Instrument. Excapt as atherwise specifically provided in this Agreasment, the Note and Security Instrument wil
remain unchanged, and the Bomower and Lander will be bound by, end comply with, all farms and provisions thereof, s
amended by this Agresment.

n consideration of this Modification, Borrower agraes that if any dotument related to the Becurily Instrumant, Note andior
Sl icdification i3 ost, misplaced, misstEted, maccurstoly reflects the tue and carmact terme and conditions of the losn as
L oe s glherwise missing, Borrowerts) will comply wath Lender’s recuest lo exedute, acknowledge, initial and geliver
N Ccrienlation Lender deeme nécessary, If ihe origingl promigsery note (s replaced the Lender neraby
g oorower]s) againal any loss sssoclated with 2 demaend on he onglnal sote, Al documents Lendor regquaests
shal be referred to gn Cogumanis Sorrower ggrees to devsr the Documeants within ten (10) days after
g rowers) of a written request for such replacemen

1
aae o



